RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

( _NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EVMB

g

UEIRGENEP”
'

P

\ "“éEV’ME

|

\ -

) )

|
‘
r
[] ) N
| R i
| ]
Cii s/ o 1/
Nis o LR 7
ey ALNLE
X/

X
Y A

LT~

7
e RADIOICONTROL
[BUGGY

i~

Jout notice.




% VERY IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE START
Read the entire instruction manual before operating. Operate the product incorrectly
can result in damage to the product, personal property and can cause serious injury.

* This is not a toy, this is a high performance hobby product.

* Operate this product with caution

* Treat Li-Po battery with extra care

* Do not charge the battery overnight

* Do not charge the battery unattended

* Do not charge the battery while it is hot, or ballooned

* Never fully charge the battery and then store

« Balance the battery voltage to 7.4v if you are not using it

* Always unplug or disconnect the battery after using the model

*REE | [FLDICARBEMEIRVIRET ZH1IC. COBRGSAEEZ 2Bz HTARLES
ROTIRFI B L. HaAFPEAOHEIMEB LD, Ek@%%%%??*ﬁﬁ&@iio

K%&u%ﬁmwwhﬁfuﬁbiﬁh\mﬁﬁa$t Bq/ETI,
*RCCarzETSHARIFIEEICIRELTLIET
-UPONv%U—meWmEm+ﬁE%LT<Eéu

s —MEERFTELBWVWTL T,

cRETHr T AEICHOANBAEVWC CZRESRL TS TV

s N T —=DENWSBICTRELLD. %Bht%%Tﬁ%L@uT<Eéu
NYTU—FTINREDRETHRELABWVWTL T

Ny T —ZFERALTULWAEVEZ. NyT— war%IWEﬂayx%ﬁoT<Eéuo
cFARBIIHIT Ny T —EHALTLLEETV

% CHARGING WARNING:
Warning: follow all instructions and warnings, handle the Li-Po battery correctly
or it can result in a fire, personal injury and or property damage.

* Never charge batteries overnight

* Never charge batteries unattended

» Never charge batteries if batteries begin to swell, balloon, damaged, cable wire is exposed

* Never charge the batteries when it is higher than room temperature

By handling, charging, or using the included Li-Po battery, you assume all risks associated with lithium batteries
 Always store batteries at room temperature in a dry area for best result

 Always transport the batteries in a temperature range from 40F-120F (5-49 degrees)

« Avoid storing the batteries or your model in a car or direct sunlight. The batteries can be damaged or even catch fire
» Always charge batteries in a safe place, without flammable materials or use a battery charging safety bag

* Never charge the batteries beyond the charging limit and capacity limit of your battery

» Never charge the batteries right after playing the model, wait until it is cool down in room temperature

» Use only the included USB charger to charge the battery

*Li-PONwy T ) —FEFE1E

ZBE I IRTOIBREEEIR>TLEETV

ARBRICIELI-PONYy T =3B LTED FHAD. Li-PONY T —IFIERBICBKRAERRBTI,
ELLERLAVE. XK. ABEHR. YHEZEORRCHRD ET,

UTDEEEEZ LLLFiH. KoTLRETL

KEIFFTELAHWVWTLLIET WV

‘ﬁ%qﬂciaj&%ﬁ*ﬁb\—C(t
D 5 HIRDHT=D . E&?ﬂbtb r— 7)|/0)!f>?73\ HLTWBBEIE. EFICRELABEWVWTL TV,

E/mckbm\a\t ATIERELEBEVWTLC T

BAIEEICERT. ZIELIEEGRICRE L/_C< 77:“?5\»\
B ETILEERCESANDOH R GFAICERE LAWTLET Uoa@ﬁﬁ%btb\%KLtD?éCtﬁﬁoiTo
BMHMDOREIE. BT REHBIEZAT. TW‘F@@@M%FETHD?’J\ BHMRERRZRENYIZFEALTIETL,
BHMOREFIRCEREFIRZEBAREIILBVWTLES
ETRICICHRELEY. BERICRLTHSRE LT(TC“Z_&\/\
FHMISERT AN Y T —DI|RICE > T LT



*EE
FETIEHDFEA: CORBIIHEE L TERTZCEBMELIEDDTIEH D EFEA SHRUATOEFHROFOBBHNBEVWEIAICFERELTIZTLY
HERER: 14 RABOSFRICIISHOTETER A LS MARBDAREENEMEIRIET 58 IE. AADRENBETT,
o KETHE: CORRITETEM THD.ERERT B OICHTABEAITEEY R T Y THURETT,
COERDREICIEZRZ L. EEZESTDYIBENRE LD TRAREMA B DX,
FRIEEDEMT CORRERERHETRETIDIFFIEEDERTY, LCRacing BFLUZDRFERIEBE X/ IFBRESZ L. CORBOERAPICKETIARMEDOH I IRHP
YIIBZIC OV TIFBEEZEVEE Ao
*EZe tDFIEEIE
1. A=Y a7l zHHmA<E TV BERZRETIFICI - —<ZaT Il ELRATIEEW
2. LiPo Ny TU—DFRE: UF UL KUY — (LiPo) /\wTU—I& LiPo Ny T ) —BE RIS TN REBR TOAREL WISV
FREFRIFRLTLIPo NyTU—D 5B ZBEITUBREZE T TIZEW
3 ASKICH T B RENM: LiPo Ny T ) — I3 EICTTARSS (LiPo Safe N\wT)—RE/NvY) AT AIRYH BN TRELTIE SV, BEPRADER CAZAIREEN H 72
. LiPo /Ny T —DRBEN 60°C (140°F) ZEBXAWVESICLTEELY
4 BB T3 B R E T B0 BT IFER ORGP A S RIC AN RVT S
5. BICEITZIR I E—X—BFRE— RO rO—F— N\vT)—IEEERIFRICER u’&%tﬁAb‘ﬁbi—;o BOFBWNSIFERL TS
6. FEARERM LB NI A FROESTOETIFBTTE IV KO EPRREHIIFIRIELAVTZ SV, BB EIE. %:l/-f I ETCICEFTE TR TV
7.\ T )—DEEE: RBHNyT ) =B SNy T ) — A V) EETRELTEETL
*IREFIE
1. REWR: B2FRIC BENEY TRETH D e 2R LTS,
2. X EROEY T YT Ei*ﬂh.liﬁ*%o);(’f YFEANKRICEFREIVFA—F— DA vFZANET,
ETRIOXEROREZRR LIS
3. 20YMILTR K ZD/F)L’E@')(D&T&ET‘FL‘C Eﬁb‘ﬁo?<h§1<b‘tab\7&ﬁﬁ ALET, BBISSCTRT TV IH =R LAZHAELET,
4, vy IUFIB FERALAVCEIF FTEFREIAMO—S— DRI YFEYIDORISEEED 1V FEYIDET,
N7 )—ZBEHENMSHLTEROALET .
5. XVTF IR EREBIEBRIEREZBER L. T177L vl ARN)L £VICERIICT) —REBHLTLETV
NyTU—DRE: LiPo Ny T — I B B ZE I R LIoRUVERRIC A MO B EBRICANTEBICHRE LTS L,
RRICMELIN\yTU—Z2REBFEELAVTIZE L,
* EE DG
I NIHERRICEATRIES NIBRBRAFENTVET,
:gﬁﬂig%a¥ﬁﬁ ﬁ/\bh?&b\%@%lﬂ ICANBIERALHZHICIEBELTVEE A

HBON) T =232 BN REFPHRICED EE ASAMNT7—rI— V3 RBORBEETRLEZHEDHDET,
AR EROMAKRIIFEREESNBIZENHDET,

o

* WARNING:

- Not a Toy: This product is not intended for use as a toy. Keep out of reach of children aged 3 years or younger.
- Age Recommendation: It is not recommended for children under the age of 14. Minors under the age of 18 should be

accompanied by an adult when operating the vehicle.

- Precision Machine: This product is a precision machine that requires proper assembly and setup to avoid accidents.
Failure to exercise caution when operating this product may result in serious injuries or property damage.

- Owner's Responsibility: It is the owner's responsibility to operate this product in a safe manner. LC Racing and its distributors or
resellers are not liable for any injuries or property damages that may occur during the use of this product.

% SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:

. Read User Manual: Familiarize yourself with the user manual before operating the vehicle.

. LiPo Battery Charging: Only charge lithium polymer (LiPo) batteries with chargers designed specifically for LiPo batteries.
Never leave LiPo batteries unattended during charging and avoid overcharging.

. Fire Safety: Always charge LiPo batteries inside a fireproof container (LiPo Safe Battery charging bag) and away from
flammable items. Do not allow LiPo batteries to exceed 140°F (60°C) as this may cause damage or ignition.

. Avoid Contact: Do not touch any of the vehicle’s rotating or moving parts while it's operating to avoid damage or injuries.

. Heat Caution: Motor, electronic speed controller, and battery may become extremely hot after operation. Handle with caution.
. Operational Environment: Avoid running the vehicle in crowded areas or near small children. Do not operate over water or
in rainy conditions. If wet, dry each component immediately.

. Battery Disposal: Dispose of unwanted batteries at a licensed battery recycler.

OPERATION PROCEDURES:

. Safety Check: Before operation, ensure the surrounding area is suitable and safe.

. Transmitter Setup: Switch on the transmitter first, followed by the electronic speed controller.

Check transmitter settings before running.

. Throttle Test: Slowly apply throttle to check if the vehicle moves straight. Adjust steering servo trim if necessary.

. Shutdown Procedure: When not in use, switch off the electronic speed controller first, followed by the transmitter.

Disconnect and remove the battery from the vehicle.

. Maintenance: Clean the vehicle after each use and apply grease to the Differential Bevel Gears periodically.

. Battery Storage: Store LiPo batteries separately in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and inside a fireproof container.
Do not store fully discharged batteries for prolonged periods.

% CHOKING HAZARD:
- Small Parts Warning: Contains small parts. Not suitable for children under 3 years or individuals who have a tendency to
put inedible objects in their mouths.

* DISCLAIMER:
- Product Variation: Pictures, illustrations, or artwork may vary slightly from the actual product due to
constant updates and improvements.
- Specifications: Vehicle specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
- Chemical Warning: This product contains chemicals known in the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, or other reproductive harm. 2

[© X&) H~w I\J—\* ~ oo h w N =



WARNING

[RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIE

TAKE MAXIMUM CARE IN WIRING,
CONNNECTING AND
INSULATING CABLES.

T—7ILDEHR. HBRIERICIE
THERLTLLIEE L,

DO NOT DISASSEMBLY BATTERY

OR CUT BATTERY CABLES.

Ny T)—DRB. NyTU—r—TIILOTRIELEVT TSI,
If the running battery short - circuits, approx.

300W of electricity can be discharged,

leading to fire or burns. Never disassembly

battery or cut battery cables.

Ny TU—%>3—bSETLES LHB0OOWDERNRNE T,
KERPKEDRRE D FTOTHERICNY T —DORRET—7
ILOYIRTIZITHOHRVWT TSI,

BE CAREFUL OF INTERFERENCE FROM ANOTHER RADIO.

USE A TRANSMITTER DESIGNED FOR GROUND USE WITH R/C CARS.
BREOBRTSIERELTRFTW

XERIIH EATRCO—M|IFICRF SN DOZ CHIACIEE L,
Make sure that no one else is using the same frequency as yours in
your operating

area. Using the same frequency at the same time, whether it is driving,
flying or

sailing, can cause loss of control of the R/C model, resulting in a
serious accident.

BILER#EZERLTVWBRIADRVWEVWI EZHRLTTIWV, BLRAR
HzFERICFER YT 5 ERCH—PRCARITHE. RCR—EHBEL. EXR
ERICENZRIREMN DD £,

Read carefully and fully understand the
instructions before commencing assembly.
AEZ LLKFid BRELICLETHITTTIE W,

When assembling the kit, tools including knives are used.
Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.

Fv hOHBEAILTICIEIM B EDTEZFERLET DT,
FH%Z LBVWESICHFERLTLIESE L,

3



LC 3 CII'IG

(RADIO €CO 'LI'ROLLED [BUG IES

-

ARNING

OPERATE R/C MDOELS IN APPROPRIATE AREAS ONLY
RCH—DEBIEISE L IBFATERLTLEETW
Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nurin angemessenem Terrain.

1. Never run R/C models on the road
2. Never run R/C models in a crowed area or near small children
3. Do not run R/C models in a narrow space or indoors.
* Running R/C models in improper areas may resultin
an accidentcausing serious injury or property damage.

1B TORCH—DIBEIFEILETNTVE T,
2QATHRNTVWFHDIES TESEHWVWT TSI,
3IVBFAPERNTESERVWT TSI L,

MRCAH—ICEL TULWARVIBFRTOETIFERT ASSHPYESE
BUCEHLD £9,

A supervising adult should also read the instructions if
a child assemble the model.
FHRDPETILZHEAILTEHRIIREEDHBSEHA T

When assembling the kit, tools including side cutters are
used.Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.
X b EHEALTEIRICZYN—FOTEZFERALEITDT
TH%Z L?&L\ﬁtd—ﬁia LTTFEL,

EELTFSEL,

—
[C ]
Se=

Read and follow the instructions supplied with paints
and/or cement, if used (not included in kit).
BECEBEERZERADIRITETNS DFHAZ ZHA. TNIC
WoTLETL, (HERBIFFTENTHDHEEA)

Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be
allowed to put any parts in their mouths or pull vinyl bags
over their heads.

NS BFHROFOEHBVWECBICEVWTTI L,
INEBRFEDPBRZEOICANIZD, EZ—IILRZEHISE o
DLABWVWELDICLTTREL,



PRACTICING
BIEDRE

Practice to achieve a large
regular ovals. Use empty cans etc.
as pylons for figure “8” drill.

EEIEHEFEELT
F—=NILETCP8DFETOREZ L
TRTL,

Langsam
onl
s,

lapnEEEEEad

Decelerate when entering into
a curve and pick up the speed
after vertex of the curve.

H—TICABEFITEERL. h—T2H 38
IORER EIT28E8%E2 L TR,

TOOLS REQUIRED

Allen Wrench 1.5mm
SNALYFL5mm

X [—)
Allen Wrench 2.0mm
NALYF2.0mm

=1 | 1 2.5

Allen Wrench 2.5mm
NALYF2.5mm

. | [

Arm Reamer 3.0mm
7—AL)—<—3.0mm

NN A
\

Socket Driver 5.5mm
Vry kRS /8—5.5mm

] | D

Socket Driver 7.0mm
Vry kRSN —7.0mm

Cutter

iy z—

Reamer Tweezer
—<— ety
Pliers Curve Scissors
RUF IR IX T H

Turnbuckle Wrench

4mm+3mm
R=2N\yIILLF

Side Cutters
ZwIN—

Apply Grease

% (NOT INCLUDED)

JU—2ERHELTFEN
)R sugicnmTsELA)

Apply Silicone Oil
(NOT INCLUDED)

0 @/L S)AVAANERHRLTREV
(AHRICHBLTEDREA)

| Apply Threadlock
(NOT INCLUDED)

FORALDHEEHLTREL
(FHRIHRBLTEDEEA)

Assemble as many
2 X | times as specified

RE SNy MR H T
TTREL

& REREIMEREDIL Lipo Ny T )—EMAME/NY T EIEBEBIC
ANTLIES L,

WARNING: Please place Lipo Batteries in a Lipo Safe FIREPROOF

AR CORMIF IAFRKBOSFHRICITBELTVEEA.
CAUTION: This product is not suitable for children under 14years.




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAGA : FRONT & REAR DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY
NV —JA T 70T (7O & T)
3 [~ _LCSK24

LCSK30 / (
C8014 / L0 o
C7006 /

C7006

C7003 | Diff Bevel Gear Set TIRRNILET v b
C7004 | Diff Gasket(4) TIHRT Y ~(4)
C7006 | Gear Differential Case FTPTIT—2R
C7007 | Steel Diff Bevel Gear 35T RANJLFT35T
C7009 | Diff Shim gﬁ?égolgl(%) FTITL 5%38%&8; LCSK18 Countersunk Screw M2.5X10mm
- - 75w kA R M3X18mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7010 | Diff O-Ring Red 5%2(10) F701 >4 5%2(10) -
LCSK24 | Pinset 2X9.8mm(20) E>tw kb 2X9.8mm(20)
C8014 | Gear Diff Outdrive TIRSATNYT LCSK30 | Bearing 10X15X4mm(10) A7 >4 10X 15X4mm(10)
3% STEP@@_Detail
FIEG/©F4H

9|

Shim
5X15X%0.3
. CUTAWAY VIEW
O-Ring W &
o [
Pin
2X9.8 O




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

PROPER AMOUNT OF OIL IN THE DIFFS 2X
Remember that during operation the diff
gets hotter and the heat may allow the oil to
@ ‘ expand. If there is too much oil inside it

may interfere with the diff operation and

Shim d_ap‘mage the internal gears.
3IX9X0.1 T7?j"flb0)iEIE§

TIODMEERN T B & T TREAERICARD
FANDEERTZ A HD £,
FANDLTEBZ T T OIMEICEKRE
Z R LARBF T ZH/ESEI3EBZND
HHFET,
THEBLRETE W,

Front diff Rear diff
Silicone 0il 5000-10000Cst % Silicone 0il 3000-5000Cst
Fill just above the cross-pins 00U Fill just above the cross-pins.
Ay k77 V777
1) 3d>7-)L 5,000~10,000 Cst > 1)a> 7+l 3,000~5,000 Cst 0
JORS v 7 MYBN B ETEA JORS v T MUBDB ETEA 0

Fill differential up to the top of the
diff cross-pins. DO NOT fill the

diff to the top of the housing.
FANRBIARI Y I FDLEETEALTTFSEL,
NSV IDLEETEALBVCL)

‘
= S
|
II
|

ALY

2X

2X

2X

Tighten the screws equally but do
NOT tighten them completely.
FOEREICHWHEBWVESIC

© |

BFCRIBOLET
Countersunk Screw
M2.5X10
Bearing inish tichtening in thi
10X 15X 4 Finish tightening in this order.

TOE. RDIEFTRIZREICHDPITIET,

@fi@bm@




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAG B: FRONT & REAR SHOCK ASSEMBLY
INYTr—CBloguo7IdYV—N— (7O 8UT) OREILT

L6121

L6022 | Front Shock complete Set Oy bkravoty H(2)
L6087 | Shock O-Ring Red PRI
L6088 | Shock Diaphragm(4) 2avIREAY TS L(4)
L6112 | Shock Upper Cap Alu avoTFTyN—Fvv S
L6113 | Shock Adjustable Nut Alu TOvRRTIFw b

L6087 ~ §
L6114

L6137
ﬁ
L6121 / %
C8001
L6114 | Lower Shock Cap Alu O7—>avo%vy/
L6116 | Front Shock body (2) JOY ko ayos ) oA —
L6121 | Front Shock Shaft Set(2) Oy bk avodvyIbhEY R
L6137 | Front Shock Spring1.2mm 70> k> 3wy X7 >4 1.2mm
C8001 | Shock Ball Joint Set R=Ilaa1>bty b

E-clip

©

O-Ring

4x

4X

@
( —
Ui
o=

Detail
20




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT

Rotate the shock shaft clockwise through the
lower shock body assembly.Do not push the shock
shaft straight through the lower shock body
assembly ! This may damage O-ring.(See below)
REERIVb

4x

The front and rear shock absorbers are the

same length av Iy 7 MIKRETEDICELAASEA LTIV,
IOV Ry s T ay it BHECICEAT 2 L0-Ringh' HIE T 28NN T TVET,
ETNENELCLRTCADFET

TR clockwise
BETED I LANS

l d

DETAIL ¥4

Ol

O-Ring
15X3X1mm




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Default Shock Rebound Setting 0% Rebound < 3w U /N7 > RRO%ERE TOFIERE

FRONT Z7OY k>awvy
Qil 350cst-700cst

Extend the shock shaft all the way.Fill with
shock oil.

2ayv v I b ERKETEIE,
2avIFAINEEALES,

REARUTS 3w Y

Qil 350cst-600cst

3~5x UP & DOWN

Move the shock shaft up and down a few
times to release the air bubbles trapped
beneath the piston.

Yavoivy I b LETFIC3~50EE
DL TRHORBZHRETET,

Put the filled shock vertically for several
minutes with the shock shaft fully extended
in order to release the remaining air
bubbles.

2av iy 7 beReIcMIE LIRETH
TEEBEICES. HoTWakuazikIHL
9.

With the shock shaft fully retracted, install
shock diaphragm onto shock body by slightly
pushing it into the shock body allowing
excess oil over flow, wipe off excess shock oil
with a towel before moving onto the next
step.

ST LETHRLETFTAALS—IILE
DAV IRKICHE B, - EZELFT
BERTRDBA I ZHHEEET,

Place the shock ball joint onto shock

diaphragm and tighten upper shock cap
onto shock body.

FANS=IDEICTyN=R=ILT 31>
F2BLLESE. TyN—Fvy v T
D efEDRITET,

10

At this point, the shock absorber will have
0% rebound.

2y I UNT Y REONRE TCOFIET T o



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

©) 60
o

Adjust lower shock ball joint to ensure all four shocks are the
same length when fully extended. Adjust vehicle ride height using
the alu shock adjustable nut.

TEOR—ITa+A > beRFELS v I bET2ICEHIFLIBICAR
D2 avIHRILRTICAEDLSICTHROR—ILaA > b zRE
LTLIEE L,

TPy RETIFy bEEIL. EROFEE LTI,

11




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

A dleciic racing

BAG C : FRONT GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

U LCSK31
€8012/C8034 % (8012
C8012 [ Z @ﬁ

LCSK32

C8005

LCSK37 /' F

C8004 C8021

N r—2 C 70> Fx 7BOXDHEIL T

LCSKO02
200

LCSK04

LCSKO04

% LCSK12 /
LCSKO06

LCSKO03

C8040
C7044 Arm Mount Inserts Set(4) T—LIOVhA =k Tysaty h4)
C7091 Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm R—=ILX &y F5.5x8mm
C8004 F+R Suspension Arms Set JAV ks UTHRIRYS VT =Lty ~
C8005 Hinge Pin Set eyt k
C8008 F+R Gearbox Set 7OV k- UTETRYIZEY b
C8012 Steel Bevel Drive Gear with Shaft & Outdrive RRIWRSATETZIOVvITNTINRSAThHy T3>ty b
C8021 Arm Mount Set Steel T—LIYUYbhEYE
C8025 Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) TILE AR—1—3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5%2.5(2)
C8034 Metal Outdrive TONRSATHYT
C8035 Front Carbon Fiber Shock Tower A—R>70YkavoirT—
C8040 Bumper Set (PTG-2R) N2 IN—1tw b (PTG-2R)
LCSKO02 Round Head Screw M3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs) TV RAY RX 1) 2—3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSKO03 Round Head Screw M3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs) UV RAY RRX1) 2—3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK04 Round Head Screw M3x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs) ZI7 Y REAY RXT1 2—3x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSKO06 Round Head Screw M3x14mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs) ZI Y RAY R 2—3x14mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK23 2x8mm Pins(20) B>t v k2x8mm(20)
LCSK31 5x10x4mm Bearing(10) N7 1) >45x10x4mm(10)
LCSK32 8x14x4mm Bearing(10) N7 1) >4 8x14x4mm(10)
LCSK37 Set screw M3x6mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs) LE& 2 3x6mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK38 Socket Head Screw M3x22mm (2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs) Vay Ay BRI 2—3x22mm (2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs)

12




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

© = 3x6(7)

Round Head Screw

M3 X6 @\
o — @ _

Pin
2X8

| ©

Bearing
5X10X4

INITIAL POSITION

D i EARENIE

Bearing
8X14X4
@ 3X22
© H
Lock Nut s Thread
M3 8SmmIALw R

©

Spacer
3X7.5X2.5

© ==

Round Head Screw
M3 X8

Socket Head
Screw
M3X22

13




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Round Head Screw
M3 X 10

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X 14

0.5°| 0° | 0.5°

. 1°

N D FaY 7oy

: ol Els

3X10 ) L |
‘ <

1°  0.5°
e
—7 S

° 0.5° 1°
(9 (9
—r S

HIAYYY R Tya A

INITIAL SETTING

AR EMIE
- = = H = = \
AN I\ ) /\ 5N
N ©® 06 0 @
1° 0.5° 0° 0.5° 1°
1 0.5 0° 0.5 1°
S (7 [} "\ N
D O 6 @ @

If the suspension arm does not move
freely use an Arm Reamer to size the
holes of the arms

3mm) =Y —%FFE>THREILIFTTIL,

Arm Reamer 3.0mm
3mm!)—<—

14

All possible mounting alternatives
of eccentric bushings
YRIXTY T v aDERA
o ) 7o) e
D & I
AN Ca) 7a)
[}
1016
CYNCNCNYNC NN
OO
N C NN
(o) (o) (o)
) ) N\
o)

YIRS 3T —LDRL=XICETLAEWVGEIE.




UC RACIH e

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES .
WWW_LCRAC|NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB @mm Ifra]}gy -

Pay attention to the diagonal screw
WHDRIHNTNRWVERISERLADS 3% 10
O~@DIEETH D% LE T, F i

TP
S
2l

9]

IR 1l

©

Round Head Screw
M3X10

Set Screw
M3 X6

15




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAG C : STEERING BLOCK ASSEMBLY
INVTr—SCr A7 70>0 70y 43T

C7091 LCSK12

LCSk23  C7090 8002

LCSKO03
LCSKO04

=
LCSK04 LCSKO04

C8028

LCSK24/C8015

C8015 ~ %
Wheel Hub Hex Aluminum 5mm(4) LCSKO3 Round Head Screw M3 X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7053 12mm7 )L 2 7R A —)LNT 5mmig(4) SHYRAYRZZ2—M3X8mm
C7090 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 6mm 5.5mmA—JLZ & v K M3X6mm LCSKO4 Round Head Screw M3 X 10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C7091 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm 5.5mmA—JL X%y K M3X8mm FIYRAYRZS1)a2—M3X10mm
Steering Block,C-Hub&Upright Set Lock Nut M3(5.5 t driver/20pcs)
C8002 phg il ST == B} ock Nu .5mm nut driver/20pcs
277570y CHUB&T v 751 bty b LCSK12 M3 755 S0y o 4wk
C8005 | Hinge Pin Set EvJEY Y b
LCSK23 |2X8mm Pins(20) 2X8mmE Yt wv bk
C8013 | Steel Turnbuckle Set A=Y Ny 7ty bk
C8015 | Front&Rear Drive Shaft Set 7HAY F&UF7 CWDRS1 T4 7 k(2) LCSK24 |2X9.8mm Pins(20) 2x9.8mmE >ty k
C8028 | 5.5mm Ball Cup + Body Post 5.5mmiR—J)LF vy (1) & RT 4 R b LCSK31 5X10X4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10)

5X10X4mm ZN=—)LRRT U VY

C8032 | Body Post Set RFE4EZ MY ~
i LCSK33 5X11X4mm Rubber Sealed Bearing(10)
C8040 | Foam Bumper Set EVANXY N—t v k 5X11X4mm SN——IL RRT Y V4
2X
o L 2x9.8@ ©)
Pin
2x9.8




UC RACIH e

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB electric rally

Pay attention to the left and right assembly!

o — 5 EAEEICKR=EZMITTHITELLS
X

Pin 8mm Thread
2X9.8 8mmIALw R
AN

D a—hrJwvia %/® 6mm Threfd )
Bushing 3x4.4x4.3
3x4.4x4.3

| ©

Bearing
5X10X4

] ©

Bearing
5X11X4

© =

Round Head Screw
M3X10

A
I
\/

5x11x4

o L

Bushing
3x4.4x6.2

© (o

Round Head
Screw
M2 X4




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Left Thread
L7RZALYER

o
S
Lock Nut if\—_\\

W=l <]

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X 10

18




UC RACIH e

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

©

Round Head Screw
M3x8

©

Round Head Screw
M3x10

19




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAG D : REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY
INVT = D) T7ETRY I Xty FOREILT

LCSK33
LCSKO02 /

C8018/C8034

LCSK23
P

C8018
C8018

LCSK32
7 C7041/C8018
C8018/C8019 f?
LCSK02

(-, LCSKO4

Round Head Screw M3 X6mm

7041 | Steel Bevel Drive Gear 14T ATARANILRET LCSKO2
- S bediht coKo SV Ay FXT 1 2 —3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

C7044 Arm Mount Inserts Set(4) Round Head Screw M3X8mm
T—LIIVR A Y=k Ty aty ~4) LCSKO3 Z7Y Ay R 2—3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

C7091 | Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 8mm R—ILZX A&y K5.5%8mm Round Head Screw M3X10mm

LCSKO4 | 5y kA v R X2 1) 2 —3x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs)

8004 | F*RSuspension Arms Set
ZAY k- UT7HIRRY I3V T Ly b LCSK12

0w 2 7w EM3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs)

C8005 | Hinge Pin Set (PTG-2) E>ty ~PTG-2)
LCSK23 | 2X8mm Pins(20) E>tw b2x8mm(20)
C8008 | F+R Gearbox Set Ok - UTETRYIZEZY b
c8018 Steel Bevel Drive Gear with Spur Gear, Shaft & Outdrive LCSK24 | 29.8mm Pins(20) £y +2x9.8mm(20)
RRIWRSAITXTIOvINTIONRSATAYIOaA bty b X
LCSK32 | 8X14X4mm Bearing(10) N7 1) > 48x14x4mm(10)
C8019 | Spur Gear 48p 70T R IN—F 748P 70T
X X - STF7) S >
8021 |Arm Mount Set Steel oLy bty k| | LCSK33 | 5X11x4mm Bearing(10) A7) »%5x11x4mm(10)
Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) LCSK37 Set screw M3 X6mm(1.5mm H?i‘ Socket/20pcs)
C8025 7 LS ZR—4 —3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5%2.5(2) LE8 F 23x6mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
Socket Head Screw M3X22mm
C8036 | Rear Carbon Fiber Shock Tower N—=R2IF7 a3y o7 — LCSK38

iy Ay RZX1) 2 —3x22mm (2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs)

20



UC RACIH e

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

© &

Round Head Screw
M3x6

Pin
2x8

o 1
Pin

2x9.8

© =

Round Head Screw
M3x8

| =

Bearing
5x11x4

N
8mm Thread
SmmIAL v R (:@ﬁm@@

Bearing
8x14x4

INITIAL POSITION
FERENE

©

Spacer
3x7.5x2.5

M3

21




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Spacer
3x7x2

©

Round Head
Screw
M3x10

INITIAL SETTING

HIEAMIIE
(- jwj fwi H (W, (w —
1° 0.5° 0° 0.5° 1°
° 0.5 0° 0.5 1°
| = o) H o) —

S

og@

If the suspension arm does not

move

freely use an Arm Reamer to size the

holes of the arms

0.5°| O

CNOCYICI A 76
alololcls
— S (| Y S

YA NTva

All possible mounting alternatives
of eccentric bushings
HYIAXTY T v 21 DERG

©) (9) (9
-y, \— —
= = R
16
) L
e You Yoo Na WA
) DI
N Gl B /A N
(o] (o) (o]
GNP RS)

) (o) ®
Q J o) e

PIRY Y 3T —LHRL=XICETFLABWVWEEIE

3mml =< —%FE > TNEIT

TR,

3.0 | D
T

aa

)

Arm Reamer 3.0mm
3mml)—<—

22

FRONT
&l

REAR
®



UC RACIH e

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Pay attention to the diagonal screw
HEDRSHIFNBWMRISEELEDS

O~EDIEFETRIHHELET, 3X10
I

©-@ ° |
@_o®

M=)

© =

Round Head Screw
M3 X 10

Set Screw
M3 X6




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAClNG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAG D : REAR HUB ASSEMBLY

Ny T—2 D7 RA—=ILR—=XDHEILT

LCSKO04

5.5 Ball Cup + Body Post . = D RF4 R
C7053 | Wheel Hub Hex 12mm Alu(4) Lmm7 LS FA—LNAT (@) €8028 mm Ball Cup + Body Post_5.SmmA—)L* v ¥ 7+R7 1 KA b
. N : C8032  |Body Post Set BEF4HEZ My ~
C7090 Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 6mm AR—ILX &R v R5.5x6mm Round Head Screw M3 X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C8002 Steering BIOCk’C_HUbgiU_F,)rligpt S‘et‘ . _ LCSKO3 ZIYEAY FZXU 1 2—3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
A77V>970y9,CHUBT v T51 bty b Round Head Screw M3 X 10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C8005 Hinge Pin Set ety bk LCSKO4 STV RAY KT 1) 2—3x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
C8013 Steel Turnbuckle Set A= N\Nwa )ty LCSK12 Lock Nut M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs) .
M3Ow 2+ k(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs)
C8015 Front&Rear Drive ShaftSet 70OY r& U7 RSA4T v Tty b LCSK24 | 2x9.8mm Pins(20) £ >4 k2x9.8mm(20)
€8025 Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) LCSK31 5% 10 X 4mm Bearing(10) N7 22 5x10x4mm(10)
7L AR—1— 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2
7 RTY T 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) LCSK33 |5X11X4mm Bearing(10) N7 1) >5x11x4mm(10)
2 X 2x9.8 E @ @
o ]

Pin

24

2x9.8 X\}'\ o
o)




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES J
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB electric rally

% 6mm Thread
6mm=ALw R
@] 1
. ox @

Pin

2x9.8

© L

Bearing
5x10x4

© L

Bearing
5x11x4

11.50mm —= -
Right Thread
@ H SARALYE

Spacer
3x7x1

Left Thread
L7rZALYER

i

Set Screw
M3x3

©  (ow

Round Head
Screw
M2 X4




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES J
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smallcarBigFun @LC Racing. EMB electric) rally

Lock Nut
M3

© &

Round Head Screw
M3x8

O] (m—

Round Head Screw
M3x14

26




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAGF : STEERING ASSEMBLY

NVT—=2F L X771y FOREILT

% C7079
C7079 (5/ LCSK02

LCSK02

C7079

= LCSKo7

Steering Servo
(NOT INCLUDED)
RFTYTH—R

(REIHR)
C7052 Steel Bushing-Short(4) Ta—bXZ)INTva(4)
C7056 5.5mm Ball Cap Set(14) 5.5mmAR—ILF vy Ty ~(14)
C7069 Servo Saver,Steering Plate,Servo Arm,Servo Mount Center Bulkhead cover(10)
Y—REAN—=RFT7ITTL— MY —R7—LHB—KRI T bR —=NILIANY RH/IN—(10)
C7070 Servo Saver Spring&Adjustable Nut
Y—REAN—RTIIILT v ARTIF v
C7072 Steering Post(2) RTFTIIITRIE2)
C7070 - =
C7073 Steel Turnbuckle M3x42mm(1) 2=\ )L M3x42mm(1)
LCSK34 @\ LCSK34 i R %
ﬁ@ C7074 Servo Saver Pipe H—REAN=N1TF
C7079 Floating Servo Mount JO0—T4A4 I —KRITI+
C7090 Ball Stud 5.5mm With Thread 6mm R—ILX &R K5.5x6mm
C7072 C8013 Steel Turnbuckle Set B=Nv o)ty
C8025 Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2)
7L = RR—H — 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2)
C8028 5.5mm Ball Cup + Body Post 5.5mmAR—ILF v T+ RT R+
LCSK08 LCSK02 Round Head Screw M3 X6mm
LCSKO08 E S YRAw RZX21) 2—3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
i LCSKO3 Round Head Screw M3X8mm
ZIYRAY R 2—3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSKO4 Round Head Screw M3X10mm
ZUYRAY RZ1) 2—3x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSKO8 Countersunk Screw M3X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
7Sy bAY RZZ1) 2—M3X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK26 3X7X0.5mm Stainless Steel Shim(20) 2T LR L3XTX0.5mm(20)
LCSK34 5X8X2.5mm Bearing(10) A7 1) >475x8x2.5mm(10)

27




UC RACIH e

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES L[] J
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB electric rally

©

Spacer 6mm Thread
3x6x2 emmIAL v K

3.00mm

INITIAL POSITION

VAR EMLE (@)

6mm Thread | o I\ 1o
/AN ANE)

AN(EAN 70~

-

©

Round Head Screw
M3.0x10

|

Bearing
5x8x2.5

28




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

2X
Set Screw
M3x16
Right Thread
S1hZXLY R
Left Thread
M3x42mm' L7 k2L wy R
ORIENTATION
FREICER
3x6
Y—R7—L

3x6 " >

@ S Steering Servo
Round Head Screw &\! (NOT INCLUDED) 23T 25T
M3x8 2TT VT =R (KEH#)
@ H 6mm Thread
e6mmXALw R
LCSK26 Qi
Shim 3x7x0.5
3x8




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

N T—2G6 v—2DREILT Cous i

0

C8010

C8042 LCSKO04

&, [[~_LCSKo4
C8028

C8042 LCSK08 1

LCSKO3
C8003

&g

5 :
LCSKO08 /‘% Q
LCSKO08

_ e
[—_LCSK09 - ‘ 4
LCSKO09 0 i LESKO9 LCSKOS 2= ' LCSKO7
ﬁ 4 LCSKO08
LCSKO09
d g
LCSK09 Jg b g 4 L CSKO9
a .
C8003 Chassis Brace with Battery Holder Sv—TL—=R&NY T —RILE—
C8006 Chassis Side Guards L+R, Radio Plate Sy —IHARA—R(ER)ZEE T+ ILE—
C8010 Upper Deck TyIN—FT v
C8020 Motor Ponion Gear (24T/48P) E—H—EZF>F T7(24T/48P)
C8022 Center Drive Shaft Alu TILZEVR—RSATov Tk
C8023 Motor Mount Alu FILZTE—R—TITV L
C8024 Chassis Alu 2.0mm JaFILI Ty —2.0mm
C8025 | Aluminum Spacer 3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2) 7L I ZR—1—3x6x1(4), 3x6x2(2), 3x7.5x2.5(2)
C8028 5.5mm Ball Cup + Body Post 55mmR—)LF¥ vy T+RT A RZ b+
C8029 Spur Gear Shaft Bearing Covers AN=FT v T RTY T HN—
C8037 Motor Mount Set Alu 7075-T6 JaZINIVE—R—TTU> MY FT7075-T6
C8042 Spur Gear Cover Set (PTG-2) ZAN—FFTHN—t v ;PTG-2)
LCSK03 Round Head Screw M3X8mm SOV RAw RZT1) 2—3x8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK04 Round Head Screw M3X10mm SV RAw RZXZ1) 2—3x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSKO7 Countersunk Screw M3X6mm 73y bAw RZXT1) 2—3X6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK08 Countersunk Screw M3X8mm 7Zv Ay RXT1) 2—3X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK09 Countersunk Screw M3X10mm 77y hAy RIXT1 2—3X10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK14 Set screw M3X3mm LE& % 23x3mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

30



UC RACIH e

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3x6

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3x10

© )

Set Screw
M3x3

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3x8

Motor
(NOT INCLUDED)
E—R— (CRER)




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES | " J
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smallcarBigFun @LC Racing. EMB electric) rally

©

Round Head Screw
M3x10

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3x10 Q
3x10 ﬁ 310

Do not fully tighten the screws during assembly.Fully tighten the screws only after both front

and rear suspension assemblies are mounted to the chassis.

COBBETIER D ZR2IHEDMTHRVTTEIV, JOYMEUTOYIRYY3>YIZy b %
D FF3 7B XRPOMGTZNT UV RELIToTLREL,

©F=

Round Head Screw
M3x14

32




j=
g’\\

nacin

ZJWbDJelectric

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

”\._/u
<
'« © M
e
o5 =
2= 1)
>> Y
£% 5
o |
23 »
<t 82 N
7l S ¥,
£2 3
ar ___.P
25 H
25 Uy
Lo fe Ny
= ¢¢ (g
122 N2
n
o= _Mwu
S ¥
25 £
ST
S EHRW
s} N\
OIV.HJ*
ES L%
35
Emty.m NE
s O,
ZC NW

33

© =

Countersunk Screw

M3x10

Countersunk Screw

M3x8



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

- J
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smallCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB electric rally

© [z H

Countersunk Screw
M3x6

3x6

© =

Countersunk Screw
M3x8

©

Round Head Screw 3x10 3x10
M3x10 ¢

3XTXI @

Spacer =
3x7x1 = =

34




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

© =

Round Head Screw
M3x8

Socket Head Screw
M2x10

Adjust the gear engagement and thentighten the screw

FTOKRBEZRABERICR D ZRR2IHOET

Adjust the motor so the pinion meshes with the spur gearproperly. Make sure the gear
mesh is not too tight.Thereshould be a small amount of play between the teeth of

thepinion gear and the spur gear.
EZAYFTEAN—FTHELKEARS LSICE—F—UBEZRHELEXT,

EZFA X T EAN—FTORICETFOEBEZED AN—FTHELLEAE S LSICE—F—DW
BIRAELEY,

35



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BAG G . FINAL ASSEMBLY
INYT—G D BIRMEAILT

Battery
_— (NOT INCLUDED)

CSKO4

S

C8038
LCSK04

5 LCSK35

LCSK13 /

Speed Controller
(NOT INCLUDED)
ESC CRFAIR)

Receiver
(NOT INCLUDED)
Lo —N— (REH)

Lcskiz 9 o
C8032
M@&
C8032 | Body Post Set RTF4 Ry b
C8033 | Chassis Mud Cover Clear Ty —Iv FEhHN—
C8038 | Mud guard Yy RA—F
C8039 | Rally Tire Set ARt Gl cAVE
C8058 | Mudguard Flap 4pcs Yy RT7ZvF4pcs
LCSK04 | Round Head Screw M3X10mm 57> RKAw KXZ 1) 2—3x10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK13 | Flange Nut M4(7.0mm nut driver/20pcs) 72>+ w b M4(7.0mm nut driver/20pcs)
LCSK35 | 1/10 Scale body Clip(20) 10RT—=IWART1 Uy

36



T

f
@I@ i

nacin

ZJWbDJelectric

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

Battery
(NOT INCLUDED)

Ny 71— (REHR)

-sided Tape

Double

(NOT INCLUDED)

mET—7 (EEEH@)

LS—N— GREMR) |

Receiver
(NOT INCLUDED)

Electric Speed Controller

)

(NOT INCLUDED
ESC (RMRE1#)

Flange Nut

M4

Scale body Clip

1/10



UC RACIH e

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES 7’

! -
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaiiCarBigFun @LC Racing EMB electric rally

Body Height Adjuster
.%
o= Support!

BT 1 DEIHE

c==

C8032
Body Clip

©

Round Head Screw
M2.6x6

Iy EIE=]

®

Round Head Screw
M2.6x8

REAR LEFT REAR RIGHT
®’E ®A

38




j=
g’\\

nacin

ZJWbDJelectric

WWW_LCRAC]NG_NET/@SmaIICarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

39

Round Head Screw

M3x10

C8032
Body Clip



O) .
L = C| <F

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

BICE




